## AP13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 09 AUG 2007 [52433/892]

1 1 / 8 8 4 1 8 ARTIMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

08-17-2007



103437094

<b>ECORDATION</b>	FORM	COVER	SHEET
DATEN	TC	ONI N	<b>/</b>

	las an anasas.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Kenji KATOU; Isao SUGIYAMA; Yoshiaki NAKASHIMA; Hiroshi UEMATSU; Takashi ARIMA; Masahiko YOKOMIZO; Michitaka	Name: NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION	
SAKAIDA	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	0	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
Execution Date(s) December 6, 2007- 2006	_	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 100-8071	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
To Be Assigned	,	
/2007 HUAVESEL COARACTO 1100AA - 1100AA		
/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000072 110600 11884184		
:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: John J. Kelly, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:Kenyon & Kenyon LLP	1 1 1 2 3 3 1 3 2 (c. c. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	Authorized to be charged by gradit gord	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Charact Address C. D. J.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Broadway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address: One Broadway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Street Address: One Broadway  City: New York	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
City: New York  State: New York  Zip: 10004-5288	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
City: New York  State: New York  Phone Number: (212) 425-7200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
City: New York  State: New York  Zip: 10004-5288	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
City: New York  State: New York  Zip: 10004-5288  Phone Number: (212) 425-7200  Fax Number: (212) 425-5288  Email Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600  Authorized User Name John J. Kelly, Jr.	
City: New York  State: New York  Zip: 10004-5288  Phone Number: (212) 425-7200  Fax Number: (212) 425-5288  Email Address:  9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600 Authorized User Name John J. Kelly, Jr.  August 9, 2007	
City: New York  State: New York  Zip: 10004-5288  Phone Number: (212) 425-7200  Fax Number: (212) 425-5288  Email Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600  Authorized User Name John J. Kelly, Jr.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Express Mail No. EM 095 041 422 US

**PATENT REEL: 019937 FRAME: 0400** 

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to

(Insert	the audersiance macmon(s) (notematics reco					
ASSIONEE'S Name(s)	NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION	NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION				
۲۹۹۹نجو(حو))	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan					
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc	which is bereby acknowledged, the un lusive right, title and interest to the i	dersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assignation entitled	s and		
(Title of Invention)				<del></del>		
·	METHOD OF PRODUCTION OF collating to International Patent Application	ectur 2006/ 309981	and/or for which application for Letters I	Patent		
	of the United States was executed on even	date herewith or, if not so executed.	ws:			
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	:	1.4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	_		
of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
	renewal, substitute, reissue or repeaminate Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, is	ion application based thereon, for the my extensions thereof (collectively, he can requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem accessary, desirable and gross are resistant or public as a coluding in the preparation and prose a resistant control or public as	without charge to but at the expense of sai le or expedient, for securing, maintaining a cution of said application(s) and the issuan e proceeding, and in any litigation or other	id and ce of		
	proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and decla producing evidence.	ed in relation to same, such acts to to:	clude but not be lunited to executing an pa iding swom testimony, and obtaining and	pers,		
		<u> </u>				
(Signatures)	Kenji Katou.	Kenji Katou	December 6, 2006	•		
	I Sao Sugiyama	·	December 6, 2006			
	SIGNATURE)  SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)		December 6, 2006			
	. Hivoshi Vemortsu		December 6, 2006			
	S. J. arina (SIGNATURE)	Takashi Arima	December 6, 2006			
	Masahiko Yokomiz	Masahiko Yokomizo	December 6, 2006			
	n Michitaka Sakaida	Michitaka Sakaida	December 6, 2006			
	1-,					